
Boys 4 x 800m Relay
# STAN 7:57.93

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Silver Creek (A) 8:09.37 10

1) SMITH, Trey FR 2) DAY, Brady SO

3) SMITH, Alex SO 4) GRAHAM, Ryan SO

2 Austin (A) 8:22.18 8

1) KONKLER, Brayden SO 2) CHANDLER, Hagen FR

3) HACKER, Leif SR 4) MATA, Carlos JR

3 Henryville (A) 8:22.54 6

1) EVANS, Karson SR 2) TOLLIVER, Mason JR

3) WYCOFF, Keanu SR 4) YAEGER, Jaxson FR

4 Madison Consolidated (A) 8:23.87 5

1) HOFFMAN, Travis SR 2) FERRIS, Logan SR

3) LAUFER, Will JR 4) MILLER, Bryce SR

5 Jeffersonville (A) 8:47.04 4

1) SANTOS-MOORE, Isa JR 2) BROWN, Evan SR

3) SANTOS-MOORE, Ari SO 4) LUCIO, Larry SO

6 Switzerland County (A) 9:09.51 3

1) SULLIVAN, Luke SO 2) HOLLIDAY, Josiah SO

3) COLLIER, Cale JR 4) HON, Cooper JR

7 Charlestown (A) 10:08.48 2

1) HAMMOND, Luke SO 2) LEE, Cooper SO

3) THERIAULT, Austin FR 4) LOPEZ SANCHEZ, Denver SO
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Boys 100 Meters
# STAN 10.99

(Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BAKER, Myles JR Henryville 11.16Q  (NW) 1(1)

2 CHEEKS, Elijah SO Jeffersonville 11.35Q  (NW) 2(1)

3 LANTRIP, Jacob SO Jeffersonville 11.47Q  (NW) 1(2)

4 DAVIS, Mason JR Madison Consolidate 11.55Q  (NW) 3(1)

5 MOBLEY, Leland SO Charlestown 11.59Q  (NW) 3(2)

6 COATS, Caleb FR Austin 11.74q   (NW) 1(3)

7 JOHNSON, Connor SO Southwestern (Hano 11.83q   (NW) 3(3)

8 UPCHURCH, Rijkard SR Rock Creek 11.85   (NW) 3(4)

9 DODGE, Eli SR Madison Consolidate 11.87Q  (NW) 2(2)

10 SALKELD, Cole JR Scottsburg 11.91   (NW) 3(5)

10 TAYLOR, Gavon JR Rock Creek 11.91   (NW) 3(5)

12 THORNTON, Colton SO Southwestern (Hano 11.92   (NW) 1(4)

13 GAZAWAY, Deontay FR Silver Creek 12.04   (NW) 1(5)

13 WICKEY, Matthew SO Scottsburg 12.04   (NW) 2(3)

15 BOWLING, Ian FR Austin 12.17   (NW) 2(4)

16 JONAS, Yalcin SR Silver Creek 12.19   (NW) 3(7)

17 GRAHAM, Darian SR Switzerland County 12.48   (NW) 3(8)

18 MOFFETT, Aiden SR New Washington 13.59   (NW) 2(5)

19 SCHULTZ, Nicholas JR Shawe Memorial 13.63   (NW) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAKER, Myles JR Henryville 11.16Q

2 LANTRIP, Jacob SO Jeffersonville 11.47Q

3 COATS, Caleb FR Austin 11.74q

4 THORNTON, Colton SO Southwestern (Hano 11.92

5 GAZAWAY, Deontay FR Silver Creek 12.04

6 SCHULTZ, Nicholas JR Shawe Memorial 13.63

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHEEKS, Elijah SO Jeffersonville 11.35Q

2 DODGE, Eli SR Madison Consolidate 11.87Q

3 WICKEY, Matthew SO Scottsburg 12.04

4 BOWLING, Ian FR Austin 12.17

5 MOFFETT, Aiden SR New Washington 13.59

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DAVIS, Mason JR Madison Consolidate 11.55Q

2 MOBLEY, Leland SO Charlestown 11.59Q

3 JOHNSON, Connor SO Southwestern (Hano 11.83q

4 UPCHURCH, Rijkard SR Rock Creek 11.85

5 SALKELD, Cole JR Scottsburg 11.91

5 TAYLOR, Gavon JR Rock Creek 11.91
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Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 JONAS, Yalcin SR Silver Creek 12.19

8 GRAHAM, Darian SR Switzerland County 12.48
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Boys 110m Hurdles
# STAN 14.84

(Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 LAIRD, Raijon JR Jeffersonville 16.11Q  (NW) 2(1)

2 BECK, Kolvin SO Switzerland County 16.25Q  (NW) 2(2)

3 JOHNSON, Garrett SR Southwestern (Hano 16.58Q  (NW) 1(1)

4 HARVEY, LJ JR Madison Consolidate 17.11Q  (NW) 1(2)

5 LEE, Treyton FR Silver Creek 17.81q   (NW) 2(3)

6 JOHNS, Austin SO Switzerland County 18.08q   (NW) 1(3)

7 LEHACEANU, Levi JR Henryville 18.14q   (NW) 1(4)

8 ANDERSON, Brady FR Silver Creek 19.55q   (NW) 2(4)

9 OBERTATE, Peyton JR Madison Consolidate 19.63   (NW) 1(5)

10 BYRD, Nathan SO Scottsburg 20.47   (NW) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOHNSON, Garrett SR Southwestern (Hano 16.58Q

2 HARVEY, LJ JR Madison Consolidate 17.11Q

3 JOHNS, Austin SO Switzerland County 18.08q

4 LEHACEANU, Levi JR Henryville 18.14q

5 OBERTATE, Peyton JR Madison Consolidate 19.63

6 BYRD, Nathan SO Scottsburg 20.47

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAIRD, Raijon JR Jeffersonville 16.11Q

2 BECK, Kolvin SO Switzerland County 16.25Q

3 LEE, Treyton FR Silver Creek 17.81q

4 ANDERSON, Brady FR Silver Creek 19.55q
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Boys 200 Meters
# STAN 22.19

(Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BAKER, Myles JR Henryville 22.83Q  (NW) 1(1)

2 UPCHURCH, Rijkard SR Rock Creek 23.27Q  (NW) 3(1)

3 GEMME, Colin SR Charlestown 23.41Q  (NW) 3(2)

4 LAY, Ty JR Switzerland County 23.60q   (NW) 3(3)

5 COLEMAN, Jeremiah SO Silver Creek 23.98Q  (NW) 1(2)

6 SALKELD, Cole JR Scottsburg 24.00q   (NW) 1(3)

7 CHEEKS, Elijah SO Jeffersonville 24.13Q  (NW) 2(1)

8 JONAS, Yalcin SR Silver Creek 24.42   (NW) 1(4)

9 LANTRIP, Jacob SO Jeffersonville 24.49Q  (NW) 2(2)

10 BOWLING, Ian FR Austin 24.68   (NW) 2(3)

11 ELLIOTT, Jonathan SR Rock Creek 24.75   (NW) 3(4)

12 COATS, Caleb FR Austin 24.91   (NW) 3(5)

13 FEWELL, Sam SR Shawe Memorial 24.96   (NW) 3(6)

14 HAMILTON, Luke FR Scottsburg 25.44   (NW) 1(5)

14 WORKS, Jamison SO Switzerland County 25.44   (NW) 2(4)

16 PENNINGTON, Gage JR Southwestern (Hano 25.67   (NW) 3(7)

17 MARSAL, Darin SO Charlestown 25.69   (NW) 2(5)

18 BIVENS, Trenton JR Madison Consolidate 26.38   (NW) 1(6)

19 CRABTREE, Clark SO Henryville 27.76   (NW) 2(6)

20 SCHULTZ, Nicholas JR Shawe Memorial 28.29   (NW) 2(7)

21 BACHMAN, John FR Southwestern (Hano 28.64   (NW) 1(7)

DODGE, Eli SR Madison Consolidate DQ 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAKER, Myles JR Henryville 22.83Q

2 COLEMAN, Jeremiah SO Silver Creek 23.98Q

3 SALKELD, Cole JR Scottsburg 24.00q

4 JONAS, Yalcin SR Silver Creek 24.42

5 HAMILTON, Luke FR Scottsburg 25.44

6 BIVENS, Trenton JR Madison Consolidate 26.38

7 BACHMAN, John FR Southwestern (Hano 28.64

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHEEKS, Elijah SO Jeffersonville 24.13Q

2 LANTRIP, Jacob SO Jeffersonville 24.49Q

3 BOWLING, Ian FR Austin 24.68

4 WORKS, Jamison SO Switzerland County 25.44

5 MARSAL, Darin SO Charlestown 25.69

6 CRABTREE, Clark SO Henryville 27.76

7 SCHULTZ, Nicholas JR Shawe Memorial 28.29

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
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Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 UPCHURCH, Rijkard SR Rock Creek 23.27Q

2 GEMME, Colin SR Charlestown 23.41Q

3 LAY, Ty JR Switzerland County 23.60q

4 ELLIOTT, Jonathan SR Rock Creek 24.75

5 COATS, Caleb FR Austin 24.91

6 FEWELL, Sam SR Shawe Memorial 24.96

7 PENNINGTON, Gage JR Southwestern (Hano 25.67

DODGE, Eli SR Madison Consolidate DQ
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Boys 110m Hurdles
# STAN 14.84

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BECK, Kolvin SO Switzerland County 16.08 10

2 LAIRD, Raijon JR Jeffersonville 16.10 8

3 JOHNSON, Garrett SR Southwestern (Hano 16.62 6

4 HARVEY, LJ JR Madison Consolidate 17.17 5

5 LEE, Treyton FR Silver Creek 18.13 4

6 JOHNS, Austin SO Switzerland County 18.19 3

7 ANDERSON, Brady FR Silver Creek 19.07 2

LEHACEANU, Levi JR Henryville DNF
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Boys 100 Meters
# STAN 10.99

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BAKER, Myles JR Henryville 11.07 10

2 CHEEKS, Elijah SO Jeffersonville 11.15 8

3 LANTRIP, Jacob SO Jeffersonville 11.31 6

4 DAVIS, Mason JR Madison Consolidate 11.33 5

5 MOBLEY, Leland SO Charlestown 11.39 4

6 JOHNSON, Connor SO Southwestern (Hano 11.59 3

7 COATS, Caleb FR Austin 11.91 2

8 DODGE, Eli SR Madison Consolidate 12.00 1
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Boys 1600 Meters
# STAN 4:17.64

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SMITH, Trey FR Silver Creek 4:27.30 10

2 MATA, Carlos JR Austin 4:29.36 8

3 MUNCY, Jadon SR Scottsburg 4:29.58 6

4 FERRIS, Logan SR Madison Consolidate 4:29.89 5

5 DAY, Brady SO Silver Creek 4:37.98 4

6 LAUFER, Will JR Madison Consolidate 4:40.16 3

7 SANTOS-MOORE, Ari SO Jeffersonville 4:45.58 2

8 CHANDLER, Hagen FR Austin 4:50.46 1

9 HON, Cooper JR Switzerland County 4:51.21

10 TOLLIVER, Mason JR Henryville 4:56.49

11 REAM, Caden SO Southwestern (Hano 5:13.48

12 FEWELL, Nathan FR Shawe Memorial 5:14.70

13 HAMMOND, Luke SO Charlestown 5:17.60

14 NEF, Jaxon SO Jeffersonville 5:55.90
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Boys 4 x 100m Relay
# STAN 42.45

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jeffersonville (A) 44.67 2(1) 10

1) LANTRIP, Jacob SO 2) CHEEKS, Elijah SO

3) HARRIS, Brandon SR 4) KELLY, Jayden FR

2 Madison Consolidated (A) 45.15 2(2) 8

1) DODGE, Eli SR 2) DAVIS, Mason JR

3) DYER, Jake JR 4) PETTIT, Blake SO

3 Charlestown (A) 45.63 2(3) 6

1) GEMME, Colin SR 2) MOBLEY, Leland SO

3) LOCKHART, Devon SO 4) MARSAL, Darin SO

4 Switzerland County (A) 45.79 2(4) 5

1) BAILEY, Alex SO 2) BECK, Kolvin SO

3) WORKS, Jamison SO 4) LAY, Ty JR

5 Silver Creek (A) 45.86 2(5) 4

1) COLEMAN, Jeremiah SO 2) JONAS, Yalcin SR

3) LEE, Treyton FR 4) GAZAWAY, Deontay FR

6 Rock Creek (A) 46.15 1(1) 3

1) BROWN, Kalann JR 2) TUCKER, Caiden FR

3) TAYLOR, Gavon JR 4) UPCHURCH, Rijkard SR

7 Scottsburg (A) 47.17 1(2) 2

1) SALKELD, Cole JR 2) HAMILTON, Luke FR

3) ROBISON, Ethan JR 4) WICKEY, Matthew SO

8 Austin (A) 48.78 1(3) 1

1) COATS, Caleb FR 2) ABNER, Aiden FR

3) KONKLER, Jaxon SR 4) BOWLING, Ian FR

9 Henryville (A) 52.54 1(4)

1) HOVHANNISYAN, Narek SR 2) BRIDGES, Gilbert JR

3) WILLIAMS, Mark SR 4) KERN, Owen SO

Southwestern (Hanover) (A) DNF 2

1) JOHNSON, Connor SO 2) THORNTON, Colton SO

3) JOHNSON, Garrett SR 4) HIGGINS, Kaeden SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Rock Creek (A) 46.15

1) BROWN, Kalann JR 2) TUCKER, Caiden FR

3) TAYLOR, Gavon JR 4) UPCHURCH, Rijkard SR

2 Scottsburg (A) 47.17

1) SALKELD, Cole JR 2) HAMILTON, Luke FR

3) ROBISON, Ethan JR 4) WICKEY, Matthew SO

3 Austin (A) 48.78
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Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) COATS, Caleb FR 2) ABNER, Aiden FR

3) KONKLER, Jaxon SR 4) BOWLING, Ian FR

Section 2 of 2

1 Jeffersonville (A) 44.67

1) LANTRIP, Jacob SO 2) CHEEKS, Elijah SO

3) HARRIS, Brandon SR 4) KELLY, Jayden FR

2 Madison Consolidated (A) 45.15

1) DODGE, Eli SR 2) DAVIS, Mason JR

3) DYER, Jake JR 4) PETTIT, Blake SO

3 Charlestown (A) 45.63

1) GEMME, Colin SR 2) MOBLEY, Leland SO

3) LOCKHART, Devon SO 4) MARSAL, Darin SO

4 Switzerland County (A) 45.79

1) BAILEY, Alex SO 2) BECK, Kolvin SO

3) WORKS, Jamison SO 4) LAY, Ty JR

5 Silver Creek (A) 45.86

1) COLEMAN, Jeremiah SO 2) JONAS, Yalcin SR

3) LEE, Treyton FR 4) GAZAWAY, Deontay FR

Southwestern (Hanover) (A) DNF

1) JOHNSON, Connor SO 2) THORNTON, Colton SO

3) JOHNSON, Garrett SR 4) HIGGINS, Kaeden SO
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Boys 400 Meters
# STAN 49.16

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MITCHELL, Camran SO Charlestown 49.36 3(1) 10

2 CHISMAN, Wyatt SO Charlestown 51.94 3(2) 8

3 LANE, Jeremiah SR Jeffersonville 52.26 3(3) 6

4 PENHALL, Landon SO Switzerland County 54.94 3(4) 5

5 CROUCH, Ben JR Madison Consolidate 54.96 3(5) 4

6 FEWELL, Sam SR Shawe Memorial 55.44 3(6) 3

7 LEE, Kelo SO Silver Creek 55.53 2(1) 2

8 TAYLOR, Gavon JR Rock Creek 56.24 1(1) 1

9 CARTER, Jaden SR Jeffersonville 56.42 2(2)

10 LEE, Ethan JR Austin 56.47 3(7)

11 KONKLER, Jaxon SR Austin 57.36 2(3)

12 BROADUS, Aven FR Scottsburg 57.66 1(2)

13 COLWELL, Jamison FR Silver Creek 57.72 3(8)

14 KILLEY, Christian JR Southwestern (Hano 58.24 1(3)

15 TUCKER, Caiden FR Rock Creek 58.25 1(4)

16 PFISTERER, Stelio JR Scottsburg 58.71 2(4)

17 MOFFETT, Aiden SR New Washington 59.49 2(5)

THORNTON, Mikel JR Madison Consolidate DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 TAYLOR, Gavon JR Rock Creek 56.24

2 BROADUS, Aven FR Scottsburg 57.66

3 KILLEY, Christian JR Southwestern (Hano 58.24

4 TUCKER, Caiden FR Rock Creek 58.25

Section 2 of 3

1 LEE, Kelo SO Silver Creek 55.53

2 CARTER, Jaden SR Jeffersonville 56.42

3 KONKLER, Jaxon SR Austin 57.36

4 PFISTERER, Stelio JR Scottsburg 58.71

5 MOFFETT, Aiden SR New Washington 59.49

THORNTON, Mikel JR Madison Consolidate DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 MITCHELL, Camran SO Charlestown 49.36

2 CHISMAN, Wyatt SO Charlestown 51.94

3 LANE, Jeremiah SR Jeffersonville 52.26

4 PENHALL, Landon SO Switzerland County 54.94

5 CROUCH, Ben JR Madison Consolidate 54.96

6 FEWELL, Sam SR Shawe Memorial 55.44

7 LEE, Ethan JR Austin 56.47

8 COLWELL, Jamison FR Silver Creek 57.72

MADISON (27) BOYS 2024 IHSAA SECTIONAL
Madison, IN
Madison High School

Host: Madison High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Patric Morrison
Timing:
AB Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:46 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 12



Boys 300m Hurdles
# STAN 39.46

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Garrett SR Southwestern (Hano 42.41 2(1) 10

2 DOBBS, Landon JR Henryville 43.30 2(2) 8

3 BECK, Kolvin SO Switzerland County 43.41 2(3) 6

4 HACKER, Leif SR Austin 43.93 2(4) 5

5 LEHACEANU, Levi JR Henryville 44.24 2(5) 4

6 HIGGINS, Kaeden SO Southwestern (Hano 44.28 2(6) 3

7 HARVEY, LJ JR Madison Consolidate 44.55 2(7) 2

8 LAIRD, Raijon JR Jeffersonville 45.49 1(1) 1

9 NEASE, Devin SR Austin 45.49 1(2)

10 LEE, Treyton FR Silver Creek 45.51 2(8)

11 IGLESIAS, Liam SO Charlestown 46.96 1(3)

12 WILLIAMS, Cade SR Jeffersonville 46.99 1(4)

13 ANDERSON, Brady FR Silver Creek 47.42 1(5)

14 PETTIT, Blake SO Madison Consolidate 50.01 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LAIRD, Raijon JR Jeffersonville 45.49

2 NEASE, Devin SR Austin 45.49

3 IGLESIAS, Liam SO Charlestown 46.96

4 WILLIAMS, Cade SR Jeffersonville 46.99

5 ANDERSON, Brady FR Silver Creek 47.42

6 PETTIT, Blake SO Madison Consolidate 50.01

Section 2 of 2

1 JOHNSON, Garrett SR Southwestern (Hano 42.41

2 DOBBS, Landon JR Henryville 43.30

3 BECK, Kolvin SO Switzerland County 43.41

4 HACKER, Leif SR Austin 43.93

5 LEHACEANU, Levi JR Henryville 44.24

6 HIGGINS, Kaeden SO Southwestern (Hano 44.28

7 HARVEY, LJ JR Madison Consolidate 44.55

8 LEE, Treyton FR Silver Creek 45.51
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Boys 800 Meters
# STAN 1:54.87

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GRAHAM, Ryan SO Silver Creek 1:58.74 2(1) 10

2 WYCOFF, Keanu SR Henryville 1:59.34 2(2) 8

3 GEMME, Cameron JR Charlestown 2:01.79 2(3) 6

4 HOFFMAN, Travis SR Madison Consolidate 2:03.48 2(4) 5

5 SMITH, Alex SO Silver Creek 2:04.17 2(5) 4

6 MILLER, Bryce SR Madison Consolidate 2:06.69 2(6) 3

7 HON, Cooper JR Switzerland County 2:07.58 2(7) 2

8 LUCIO, Larry SO Jeffersonville 2:07.73 2(8) 1

9 YAEGER, Jaxson FR Henryville 2:08.73 2(9)

10 CHANDLER, Hagen FR Austin 2:11.66 2(10)

11 COLLIER, Cale JR Switzerland County 2:13.27 1(1)

12 BRILES, Cohen SO New Washington 2:15.97 1(2)

13 REED, Kameron FR Scottsburg 2:16.96 1(3)

14 LEE, Cooper SO Charlestown 2:18.18 2(11)

15 HIGGINS, Landon JR Southwestern (Hano 2:23.55 1(4)

16 FEWELL, Nathan FR Shawe Memorial 2:24.55 1(5)

17 VAUGHN, Matthew SO Shawe Memorial 2:33.67 1(6)

18 PHILLIPS, Silas FR Southwestern (Hano 2:34.25 1(7)

19 KRIEGER, Ayden SO Scottsburg 2:34.79 1(8)

20 SIMONTON, Micah FR Rock Creek 2:43.87 1(9)

BROWN, Evan SR Jeffersonville DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 COLLIER, Cale JR Switzerland County 2:13.27

2 BRILES, Cohen SO New Washington 2:15.97

3 REED, Kameron FR Scottsburg 2:16.96

4 HIGGINS, Landon JR Southwestern (Hano 2:23.55

5 FEWELL, Nathan FR Shawe Memorial 2:24.55

6 VAUGHN, Matthew SO Shawe Memorial 2:33.67

7 PHILLIPS, Silas FR Southwestern (Hano 2:34.25

8 KRIEGER, Ayden SO Scottsburg 2:34.79

9 SIMONTON, Micah FR Rock Creek 2:43.87

BROWN, Evan SR Jeffersonville DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 GRAHAM, Ryan SO Silver Creek 1:58.74

2 WYCOFF, Keanu SR Henryville 1:59.34

3 GEMME, Cameron JR Charlestown 2:01.79

4 HOFFMAN, Travis SR Madison Consolidate 2:03.48

5 SMITH, Alex SO Silver Creek 2:04.17

6 MILLER, Bryce SR Madison Consolidate 2:06.69

7 HON, Cooper JR Switzerland County 2:07.58

8 LUCIO, Larry SO Jeffersonville 2:07.73

9 YAEGER, Jaxson FR Henryville 2:08.73
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Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
10 CHANDLER, Hagen FR Austin 2:11.66

11 LEE, Cooper SO Charlestown 2:18.18
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Boys 200 Meters
# STAN 22.19

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BAKER, Myles JR Henryville 22.23 10

2 LANTRIP, Jacob SO Jeffersonville 23.04 8

3 CHEEKS, Elijah SO Jeffersonville 23.07 6

4 GEMME, Colin SR Charlestown 23.08 5

5 UPCHURCH, Rijkard SR Rock Creek 23.46 4

6 LAY, Ty JR Switzerland County 23.77 3

7 SALKELD, Cole JR Scottsburg 24.32 2

8 COLEMAN, Jeremiah SO Silver Creek 24.58 1
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Boys 3200 Meters
# STAN 9:13.17

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MUNCY, Jadon SR Scottsburg 10:01.88 10

2 FERRIS, Logan SR Madison Consolidate 10:08.44 8

3 KONKLER, Brayden SO Austin 10:15.70 6

4 EVERHART, Connor JR Scottsburg 10:26.10 5

5 EVANS, Karson SR Henryville 10:29.09 4

6 SPICER, Josiah SO Henryville 10:45.74 3

7 MATA, Carlos JR Austin 11:00.38 2

8 HOFFMAN, Travis SR Madison Consolidate 11:16.00 1

9 JAMES, Logan SO Silver Creek 11:26.18

10 SULLIVAN, Luke SO Switzerland County 11:40.89

11 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, Denver SO Charlestown 12:21.88

CRANNEY, Cal FR Shawe Memorial DNS

SMITH, Alex SO Silver Creek DNS
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Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Charlestown (A) 3:29.34 2(1) 10

1) MITCHELL, Camran SO 2) CHISMAN, Wyatt SO

3) GEMME, Cameron JR 4) GEMME, Colin SR

2 Jeffersonville (A) 3:33.65 2(2) 8

1) SNEED, Zion SO 2) CARTER, Jaden SR

3) LANE, Jeremiah SR 4) KELLY, Jayden FR

3 Silver Creek (A) 3:34.37 2(3) 6

1) COLWELL, Jamison FR 2) LEE, Kelo SO

3) DAY, Brady SO 4) GRAHAM, Ryan SO

4 Switzerland County (A) 3:37.33 2(4) 5

1) HOLLIDAY, Josiah SO 2) COLLIER, Cale JR

3) PENHALL, Landon SO 4) LAY, Ty JR

5 Austin (A) 3:37.60 2(5) 4

1) LEE, Ethan JR 2) KONKLER, Brayden SO

3) HACKER, Leif SR 4) MATA, Carlos JR

6 Madison Consolidated (A) 3:39.72 2(6) 3

1) CROUCH, Ben JR 2) DODGE, Eli SR

3) MILLER, Bryce SR 4) THORNTON, Mikel JR

7 Southwestern (Hanover) (A) 3:46.30 1(1) 2

1) JOHNSON, Connor SO 2) JOHNSON, Garrett SR

3) HIGGINS, Kaeden SO 4) BRINKLEY, Jonathan SO

8 Henryville (A) 3:53.06 1(2) 1

1) BAKER, Myles JR 2) YAEGER, Jaxson FR

3) LEHACEANU, Levi JR 4) WYCOFF, Keanu SR

9 Scottsburg (A) 3:57.51 1(3)

1) PFISTERER, Stelio JR 2) BROADUS, Aven FR

3) REED, Kameron FR 4) SALKELD, Cole JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Southwestern (Hanover) (A) 3:46.30

1) JOHNSON, Connor SO 2) JOHNSON, Garrett SR

3) HIGGINS, Kaeden SO 4) BRINKLEY, Jonathan SO

2 Henryville (A) 3:53.06

1) BAKER, Myles JR 2) YAEGER, Jaxson FR

3) LEHACEANU, Levi JR 4) WYCOFF, Keanu SR

3 Scottsburg (A) 3:57.51

1) PFISTERER, Stelio JR 2) BROADUS, Aven FR

3) REED, Kameron FR 4) SALKELD, Cole JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Charlestown (A) 3:29.34
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Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) MITCHELL, Camran SO 2) CHISMAN, Wyatt SO

3) GEMME, Cameron JR 4) GEMME, Colin SR

3 Silver Creek (A) 3:34.37

1) COLWELL, Jamison FR 2) LEE, Kelo SO

3) DAY, Brady SO 4) GRAHAM, Ryan SO

4 Switzerland County (A) 3:37.33

1) HOLLIDAY, Josiah SO 2) COLLIER, Cale JR

3) PENHALL, Landon SO 4) LAY, Ty JR

5 Austin (A) 3:37.60

1) LEE, Ethan JR 2) KONKLER, Brayden SO

3) HACKER, Leif SR 4) MATA, Carlos JR

6 Madison Consolidated (A) 3:39.72

1) CROUCH, Ben JR 2) DODGE, Eli SR

3) MILLER, Bryce SR 4) THORNTON, Mikel JR
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Boys High Jump
# STAN 6' 4"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" Pts
1 COLLINS, Tevin SR Jeffersonville 5' 10" P P XO XO O XXX 10

2 COPELAND, Colton SR Madison Con 5' 8" P O O O XXX 8

3 ANDERSON, Brady FR Silver Creek 5' 8" O O XO XXO XXX 6

4 MOBLEY, Leland SO Charlestown 5' 6" O O O XXX 4.5

4 THORNTON, Mikel JR Madison Con 5' 6" P O O XXX 4.5

6 JOHNS, Austin SO Switzerland C5' 6" XXO O XO XXX 3

7 BAILEY, Alex SO Switzerland C5' 6" O O XXO XXX 1.5

7 BRILES, Cohen SO New Washing5' 6" P O XXO XXX 1.5

9 COATS, Trayton SO Scottsburg 5' 4" XXO O XXX

MARSAL, Darin SO Charlestown NH XXX

JONAS, Yalcin SR Silver Creek NH XXX

CAMPBELL, Daccari FR Jeffersonville NH P XXX
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Boys Pole Vault
# STAN 14' 6"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" 14' 0" 14' 6" 15' 1" Pts
1 DOBBS, Landon JR Henryville 14' 6" P P P P P P XO XO XXO X 10

2 DAVIS, Mason JR Madison Con 12' 0" P XO P XO O XXX 8

3 BROADUS, Aven FR Scottsburg 10' 0" O O XXX 6

4 YAEGER, Jaxson FR Henryville 9' 6" O XXX 4.5

4 NEASE, Devin SR Austin 9' 6" O XXX 4.5

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" Pts
3 BROADUS, Aven FR Scottsburg (cont'd) P P P P P XXO 6

4 YAEGER, Jaxson FR Henryville (cont'd) P P P P O O 4.5

6 CHISMAN, Wyatt SO Charlestown 8' 6" P P O XXO O XXX 2.5

6 WICKEY, Matthew SO Scottsburg 8' 6" P P P XXO O XXX 2.5

8 IGLESIAS, Liam SO Charlestown 8' 0" P P O O XXX 1

9 LATHREM, Brady JR Madison Con 7' 6" O O XO XXX
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Boys Long Jump
# STAN 22' 0.50"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 RILEY, Kaden SR Switzerland C20' 73 /4   (NW) 19' 11" 20' 2" 19' 51 /2 19' 41 /4 20' 73 /4 1(1) 10

2 UPCHURCH, Rijkard SR Rock Creek 20' 43 /4   (NW) 20' 23 /4 19' 73 /4 20' 43 /4 2(1) 8

3 YOUNG, Matthew SO Switzerland C19' 111 /2   (NW) 18' 10" 19' 111 /2 19' 93 /4 19' 7" 1(2) 6

4 MOBLEY, Leland SO Charlestown 19' 91 /2   (NW) 18' 71 /2 19' 03 /4 19' 91 /2 17' 11 /2 2(2) 5

5 DYER, Jake JR Madison Con 19' 53 /4   (NW) 18' 81 /2 18' 101 /4 19' 33 /4 19' 11 /2 19' 11 /2 19' 53 /4 1(3) 4

6 REED, Kameron FR Scottsburg 19' 1"   (NW) 18' 21 /4 19' 0" 18' 81 /4 19' 1" 18' 9" 1(4) 3

7 HARRIS, Brandon SR Jeffersonville 18' 101 /2   (NW) 18' 11 /2 18' 101 /2 15' 61 /4 17' 101 /2 2(3) 2

8 HIGGINS, Kaeden SO Southwestern18' 23 /4   (NW) 18' 01 /4 17' 101 /4 16' 83 /4 18' 23 /4 18' 21 /2 15' 01 /4 1(5) 1

9 BROWN, Kalann JR Rock Creek 18' 21 /4   (NW) 18' 21 /4 17' 111 /2 15' 9" 2(4)

10 ROBISON, Ethan JR Scottsburg 17' 9"   (NW) 17' 31 /2 17' 81 /4 17' 9" 1(6)

11 KELLY, Jayden FR Jeffersonville 17' 73 /4   (NW) 17' 73 /4 2(5)

12 HOWARD, Gunner SR Austin 17' 31 /4   (NW) 16' 91 /2 16' 41 /2 17' 31 /4 2(6)

13 PETTIT, Blake SO Madison Con 17' 31 /4   (NW) 17' 31 /4 2(7)

14 GAZAWAY, Deontay FR Silver Creek 16' 9"   (NW) 16' 9" 16' 5" 1(7)

15 COLEMAN, Jeremiah SO Silver Creek 16' 9"   (NW) 16' 9" 1(8)

16 MULLINS, Bryson FR Austin 16' 83 /4   (NW) 16' 83 /4 2(8)

17 LOCKHART, Devon SO Charlestown 15' 5"   (NW) 15' 5" 1(9)

18 CRANNEY, Cal FR Shawe Memo14' 51 /4   (NW) 13' 8" 14' 51 /4 2(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 RILEY, Kaden SR Switzerland C20' 73 /4   (NW) 19' 11" 20' 2" 19' 51 /2 19' 41 /4 20' 73 /4

2 YOUNG, Matthew SO Switzerland C19' 111 /2   (NW) 18' 10" 19' 111 /2 19' 93 /4 19' 7"

3 DYER, Jake JR Madison Con 19' 53 /4   (NW) 18' 81 /2 18' 101 /4 19' 33 /4 19' 11 /2 19' 11 /2 19' 53 /4

4 REED, Kameron FR Scottsburg 19' 1"   (NW) 18' 21 /4 19' 0" 18' 81 /4 19' 1" 18' 9"

5 HIGGINS, Kaeden SO Southwestern18' 23 /4   (NW) 18' 01 /4 17' 101 /4 16' 83 /4 18' 23 /4 18' 21 /2 15' 01 /4

6 ROBISON, Ethan JR Scottsburg 17' 9"   (NW) 17' 31 /2 17' 81 /4 17' 9"

7 GAZAWAY, Deontay FR Silver Creek 16' 9"   (NW) 16' 9" 16' 5"

8 COLEMAN, Jeremiah SO Silver Creek 16' 9"   (NW) 16' 9"

9 LOCKHART, Devon SO Charlestown 15' 5"   (NW) 15' 5"

Flight 2 of 2

1 UPCHURCH, Rijkard SR Rock Creek 20' 43 /4   (NW) 20' 23 /4 19' 73 /4 20' 43 /4

2 MOBLEY, Leland SO Charlestown 19' 91 /2   (NW) 18' 71 /2 19' 03 /4 19' 91 /2 17' 11 /2

3 HARRIS, Brandon SR Jeffersonville 18' 101 /2   (NW) 18' 11 /2 18' 101 /2 15' 61 /4 17' 101 /2

4 BROWN, Kalann JR Rock Creek 18' 21 /4   (NW) 18' 21 /4 17' 111 /2 15' 9"

5 KELLY, Jayden FR Jeffersonville 17' 73 /4   (NW) 17' 73 /4

6 HOWARD, Gunner SR Austin 17' 31 /4   (NW) 16' 91 /2 16' 41 /2 17' 31 /4

7 PETTIT, Blake SO Madison Con 17' 31 /4   (NW) 17' 31 /4

8 MULLINS, Bryson FR Austin 16' 83 /4   (NW) 16' 83 /4

9 CRANNEY, Cal FR Shawe Memo14' 51 /4   (NW) 13' 8" 14' 51 /4
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Boys Shot Put
# STAN 56' 2.75"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 COSBY, Jason JR Madison Con 52' 9" 45' 91 /2 49' 9" 47' 7" 49' 1" 52' 9" FOUL 2(1) 10

2 CRAIG, Ben SR Scottsburg 47' 81 /2 42' 9" 43' 31 /2 46' 11 /2 44' 9" 45' 1" 47' 81 /2 2(2) 8

3 WHALEN, Preston SR Jeffersonville 45' 101 /2 43' 03 /4 44' 10" 45' 101 /2 FOUL 43' 41 /2 44' 0" 2(3) 6

4 WATSON, Isaac SR Southwestern40' 111 /2 38' 101 /2 FOUL 40' 111 /2 40' 6" 40' 4" FOUL 2(4) 5

5 RAMIREZ, Lukas SO Silver Creek 40' 1" 37' 103 /4 38' 1" 37' 11" 37' 81 /2 40' 1" 38' 91 /2 2(5) 4

6 JONES, Gunner SR Madison Con 37' 91 /2 33' 71 /2 36' 83 /4 37' 91 /2 37' 0" FOUL 36' 7" 1(1) 3

7 BECK, Kolvin SO Switzerland C37' 5" 34' 61 /2 34' 31 /2 37' 5" FOUL 33' 2" 34' 9" 2(6) 2

8 LEHACEANU, Levi JR Henryville 36' 10" 36' 10" 36' 7" 35' 0" 36' 2" 2(7) 1

9 HAYES, Corbyn JR Henryville 34' 71 /2 33' 2" 34' 71 /2 31' 61 /2 32' 5" 32' 4" 33' 0" 1(2)

10 SMITH, Thomas SO Austin 34' 51 /2 31' 83 /4 34' 51 /2 30' 91 /2 2(8)

11 JOHNSON, Chance JR Jeffersonville 34' 1" 33' 71 /2 28' 81 /2 34' 1" 2(9)

12 MORRIS, Ethan FR Austin 33' 111 /2 33' 111 /2 33' 21 /4 33' 21 /2 1(3)

13 MARTINEZ, Cristian JR Charlestown 33' 8" FOUL 33' 8" FOUL 1(4)

14 GARDNER, Luke FR Shawe Memo32' 11" 31' 3" 32' 11" 31' 103 /4 1(5)

15 PATTERSON, Trent SO Southwestern32' 6" FOUL FOUL 32' 6" 1(6)

16 HAYNES, Alexander SO Silver Creek 32' 5" 32' 23 /4 FOUL 32' 5" 1(7)

17 LOVE, Bryson SR Charlestown 31' 8" 30' 111 /4 30' 21 /4 31' 8" 1(8)

18 ST. JOHN, Tyler JR Rock Creek 31' 8" 31' 8" FOUL 29' 61 /2 1(10)

19 ARD, Zach SO Rock Creek 25' 71 /2 21' 5" 19' 8" 25' 71 /2 1(10)

SCHAFER, Gus FR Shawe MemoNM 1

TELLES, Josh FR Scottsburg NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 JONES, Gunner SR Madison Con 37' 91 /2 33' 71 /2 36' 83 /4 37' 91 /2 37' 0" FOUL 36' 7"

2 HAYES, Corbyn JR Henryville 34' 71 /2 33' 2" 34' 71 /2 31' 61 /2 32' 5" 32' 4" 33' 0"

3 MORRIS, Ethan FR Austin 33' 111 /2 33' 111 /2 33' 21 /4 33' 21 /2

4 MARTINEZ, Cristian JR Charlestown 33' 8" FOUL 33' 8" FOUL

5 GARDNER, Luke FR Shawe Memo32' 11" 31' 3" 32' 11" 31' 103 /4

6 PATTERSON, Trent SO Southwestern32' 6" FOUL FOUL 32' 6"

7 HAYNES, Alexander SO Silver Creek 32' 5" 32' 23 /4 FOUL 32' 5"

8 LOVE, Bryson SR Charlestown 31' 8" 30' 111 /4 30' 21 /4 31' 8"

10 ST. JOHN, Tyler JR Rock Creek 31' 8" 31' 8" FOUL 29' 61 /2

10 ARD, Zach SO Rock Creek 25' 71 /2 21' 5" 19' 8" 25' 71 /2

SCHAFER, Gus FR Shawe MemoNM

Flight 2 of 2

1 COSBY, Jason JR Madison Con 52' 9" 45' 91 /2 49' 9" 47' 7" 49' 1" 52' 9" FOUL

2 CRAIG, Ben SR Scottsburg 47' 81 /2 42' 9" 43' 31 /2 46' 11 /2 44' 9" 45' 1" 47' 81 /2

3 WHALEN, Preston SR Jeffersonville 45' 101 /2 43' 03 /4 44' 10" 45' 101 /2 FOUL 43' 41 /2 44' 0"

4 WATSON, Isaac SR Southwestern40' 111 /2 38' 101 /2 FOUL 40' 111 /2 40' 6" 40' 4" FOUL

5 RAMIREZ, Lukas SO Silver Creek 40' 1" 37' 103 /4 38' 1" 37' 11" 37' 81 /2 40' 1" 38' 91 /2

6 BECK, Kolvin SO Switzerland C37' 5" 34' 61 /2 34' 31 /2 37' 5" FOUL 33' 2" 34' 9"

7 LEHACEANU, Levi JR Henryville 36' 10" 36' 10" 36' 7" 35' 0" 36' 2"

8 SMITH, Thomas SO Austin 34' 51 /2 31' 83 /4 34' 51 /2 30' 91 /2
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Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 SMITH, Thomas SO Austin 34' 51 /2

TELLES, Josh FR Scottsburg NM
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Boys Discus
# STAN 163' 0"

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 COSBY, Jason JR Madison Con 139' 31 /2 FOUL 114' 21 /2 129' 101 /2 FOUL 139' 31 /2 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 WEBER, Bryce SO Southwestern135' 91 /2 121' 7" 135' 91 /2 FOUL 120' 11 /4 125' 4" 131' 0" 2(2) 8

3 WHALEN, Preston SR Jeffersonville 125' 21 /4 117' 31 /4 122' 1" 108' 7" 106' 91 /2 125' 21 /4 118' 6" 2(3) 6

4 MILLER, Bryce SR Madison Con 123' 5" 114' 111 /4 123' 5" 115' 81 /2 117' 3" FOUL 118' 2" 2(4) 5

5 BRILES, Cohen SO New Washing113' 0" 113' 0" 101' 01 /2 104' 10" 107' 101 /2 109' 81 /2 100' 41 /2 2(5) 4

6 BROOKBANK, Hunter SO Switzerland C112' 2" 112' 2" 105' 8" 106' 01 /2 108' 81 /4 103' 111 /2 FOUL 2(6) 3

7 ROBISON, Alex JR Scottsburg 111' 9" FOUL FOUL 111' 9" 107' 6" FOUL FOUL 2(7) 2

8 WATSON, Isaac SR Southwestern111' 01 /2 111' 01 /2 FOUL 108' 10" FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(8) 1

9 BRIDGES, Gilbert JR Henryville 103' 101 /4 94' 53 /4 100' 21 /2 103' 101 /4 92' 31 /2 97' 81 /2 100' 4" 2(9)

10 SMITH, Thomas SO Austin 101' 4" FOUL 101' 4" FOUL 2(10)

11 RAMIREZ, Lukas SO Silver Creek 100' 53 /4 100' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 1(1)

12 SULLIVAN, Dylan SR Switzerland C99' 11 /2 FOUL 99' 11 /2 89' 113 /4 1(2)

13 MARTINEZ, Cristian JR Charlestown 93' 6" FOUL 93' 6" FOUL 1(3)

14 PARTIPILO, Frankie SO Silver Creek 92' 71 /2 92' 71 /2 89' 10" 75' 01 /2 1(4)

15 KERN, Owen SO Henryville 91' 3" 91' 3" 80' 91 /4 FOUL 1(5)

16 BOWLING, John JR Austin 91' 13 /4 FOUL FOUL 91' 13 /4 1(6)

17 LOVE, Bryson SR Charlestown 90' 1" 73' 41 /4 90' 1" FOUL 1(7)

18 ARD, Zach SO Rock Creek 86' 10" 86' 10" 75' 7" 83' 51 /4 1(8)

19 CARSON, Xavier JR Jeffersonville 83' 9" 76' 4" 74' 01 /4 83' 9" 1(9)

20 GARDNER, Luke FR Shawe Memo75' 61 /2 75' 61 /2 74' 9" FOUL 1(10)

21 ST. JOHN, Tyler JR Rock Creek 73' 81 /2 73' 81 /2 63' 71 /2 49' 71 /2 1(11)

22 SCHAFER, Wes JR Shawe Memo46' 41 /4 41' 21 /2 39' 3" 46' 41 /4 1(12)

TELLES, Josh FR Scottsburg NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 RAMIREZ, Lukas SO Silver Creek 100' 53 /4 100' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL

2 SULLIVAN, Dylan SR Switzerland C99' 11 /2 FOUL 99' 11 /2 89' 113 /4

3 MARTINEZ, Cristian JR Charlestown 93' 6" FOUL 93' 6" FOUL

4 PARTIPILO, Frankie SO Silver Creek 92' 71 /2 92' 71 /2 89' 10" 75' 01 /2

5 KERN, Owen SO Henryville 91' 3" 91' 3" 80' 91 /4 FOUL

6 BOWLING, John JR Austin 91' 13 /4 FOUL FOUL 91' 13 /4

7 LOVE, Bryson SR Charlestown 90' 1" 73' 41 /4 90' 1" FOUL

8 ARD, Zach SO Rock Creek 86' 10" 86' 10" 75' 7" 83' 51 /4

9 CARSON, Xavier JR Jeffersonville 83' 9" 76' 4" 74' 01 /4 83' 9"

10 GARDNER, Luke FR Shawe Memo75' 61 /2 75' 61 /2 74' 9" FOUL

11 ST. JOHN, Tyler JR Rock Creek 73' 81 /2 73' 81 /2 63' 71 /2 49' 71 /2

12 SCHAFER, Wes JR Shawe Memo46' 41 /4 41' 21 /2 39' 3" 46' 41 /4

Flight 2 of 2

1 COSBY, Jason JR Madison Con 139' 31 /2 FOUL 114' 21 /2 129' 101 /2 FOUL 139' 31 /2 FOUL

2 WEBER, Bryce SO Southwestern135' 91 /2 121' 7" 135' 91 /2 FOUL 120' 11 /4 125' 4" 131' 0"

3 WHALEN, Preston SR Jeffersonville 125' 21 /4 117' 31 /4 122' 1" 108' 7" 106' 91 /2 125' 21 /4 118' 6"

4 MILLER, Bryce SR Madison Con 123' 5" 114' 111 /4 123' 5" 115' 81 /2 117' 3" FOUL 118' 2"

5 BRILES, Cohen SO New Washing113' 0" 113' 0" 101' 01 /2 104' 10" 107' 101 /2 109' 81 /2 100' 41 /2
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Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 BRILES, Cohen SO New Washing113' 0"

7 ROBISON, Alex JR Scottsburg 111' 9" FOUL FOUL 111' 9" 107' 6" FOUL FOUL

8 WATSON, Isaac SR Southwestern111' 01 /2 111' 01 /2 FOUL 108' 10" FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 BRIDGES, Gilbert JR Henryville 103' 101 /4 94' 53 /4 100' 21 /2 103' 101 /4 92' 31 /2 97' 81 /2 100' 4"

10 SMITH, Thomas SO Austin 101' 4" FOUL 101' 4" FOUL

TELLES, Josh FR Scottsburg NM
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Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Madison Consolidated MADI 110.5

2 Jeffersonville JEFF 92

3 Henryville HENR 69.5

4 Switzerland County SWIT 67.5

5 Silver Creek SILV 67

6 Charlestown CHAR 64

7 Scottsburg SCOT 46.5

8 Austin AUST 41.5

9 Southwestern (Hanover) SOUT 39

10 Rock Creek ROCK 16

11 New Washington NEW
W

5.5

12 Shawe Memorial SHAW 3
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